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EDUCATION
University of Notre Dame

Ph.D. Student, Political Science (political theory) Expected 2026

M.A., Political Science

University of Puget Sound
B.A., Politics and Government
Honors in political theory, cum laude

SCHOLARSHIP
Hertog Foundation, Washington D.C.
Fellow in “Great Debates” summer course

IES Abroad European Union, Freiburg, Germany

RESEARCH
“Wollstonecraftian Intersectionality and the Abortion Debate”
Conference paper, in preparation for journal submission

“Becoming Subjects: Social Media and One-Dimensional Thought”
Term Paper, University of Notre Dame

“Veillance, Privacy, and Social Control: Creeping toward Foucault’s Political Dream”
Senior Thesis, University of Puget Sound

CONFERENCES
Presenter: “Democratic Distrust: Lessons from the Peloponnesian War”
APSA Annual Meeting in Los Angeles, CA

Presenter: “Technology and Ecological Emancipation”
MPSA Annual Meeting in Chicago, IL

Discussant for Professor David Gunkel of Northern Illinois University
Political Theory Colloguium, University of Notre Dame

Presenter: “Wollstonecraftian Intersectionality and the Abortion Debate”
Discussant on panel “Ghosts, Corpses, Fantasies: Specters of Political Thought
APSA Annual Meeting in Montreal, Canada
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PEDAGOGICAL TRAINING
TA, World Politics

2023

2018

2018

2016

2022

2021

2018

2023

2023

2022

2022

Fall 2023



Professor: James McAdams
Leads weekly discussion sections

TA, Introduction to International Relations
Professor: Susan Rosato
Led weekly discussion sections

TA, Introduction to Political Theory
Professor: Dana Villa
Led weekly discussion sections

How to Teach Film Across the Humanities
Course taught by Professor Jim Collins

Foundations of Teaching Series
Kaneb Center for Teaching Excellence

LANGUAGE

German — read, write, speak (intermediate)
Spanish — read, write, speak (intermediate)
French — read (intermediate)

Spring 2023

Fall 2022

Summer 2022

Spring 2022



