Emma Schmidt

2036 Jenkins Nanovic Hall

Department of Political Science, University of Notre Dame eschmid8@nd.edu | laypersonpoliticaltheory.wordpress.com

EDUCATION	
University of Notre Dame	pected 2026 2023
TI: CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	
University of Puget Sound B.A., Politics and Government Honors in political theory, <i>cum laude</i>	2018
SCHOLARSHIP	
Hertog Foundation, Washington D.C. Fellow in "Great Debates" summer course	2018
IES Abroad European Union, Freiburg, Germany	2016
RESEARCH "Wollstonecraftian Intersectionality and the Abortion Debate" Conference paper, in preparation for journal submission	2022
"Becoming Subjects: Social Media and One-Dimensional Thought" Term Paper, University of Notre Dame	2021
"Veillance, Privacy, and Social Control: Creeping toward Foucault's Political Dream" Senior Thesis, University of Puget Sound	2018
Conferences	
Presenter: "Democratic Distrust: Lessons from the Peloponnesian War" APSA Annual Meeting in Los Angeles, CA	2023
Presenter: "Technology and Ecological Emancipation" MPSA Annual Meeting in Chicago, IL	2023
Discussant for Professor David Gunkel of Northern Illinois University Political Theory Colloquium, University of Notre Dame	2022
Presenter: "Wollstonecraftian Intersectionality and the Abortion Debate" Discussant on panel "Ghosts, Corpses, Fantasies: Specters of Political Thought" APSA Annual Meeting in Montreal, Canada	2022
PEDAGOGICAL TRAINING	
TA, World Politics	Fall 2023

Professor: James McAdams Leads weekly discussion sections

TA, Introduction to International Relations Spring 2023

Professor: Susan Rosato

Led weekly discussion sections

TA, Introduction to Political Theory Fall 2022

Professor: Dana Villa

Led weekly discussion sections

How to Teach Film Across the Humanities Summer 2022

Course taught by Professor Jim Collins

Foundations of Teaching Series Spring 2022

Kaneb Center for Teaching Excellence

LANGUAGE

German – read, write, speak (intermediate)

Spanish – read, write, speak (intermediate)

French – read (intermediate)